

Company Vision Inc.

Representative Kenichi Sano, Chairman and CEO

Tokyo Stock Exchange Prime Market

Stock Code: 9416

Contact Shinichi Nakamoto, Director and CFO

(Tel. +81 3 (5287) 3110)

"GLOBAL WiFi®" and iNSPiC launched a collaborative campaign offering luxurious prizes for sharing your dream destination.

The "GLOBAL WiFi® × iNSPiC #DreamDestinationPost Campaign" was launched via the official X (formerly Twitter) accounts of "GLOBAL WiFi®" and "ichikara Lab" — co-hosted by Vison Inc. and Canon Marketing Japan Inc.



Vision Inc. (Headquarters: Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo; President, Representative Director and COO: Kenji Ota, hereinafter Vision), which operates GLOBAL WiFi Business, Information and Communications Service Business, and Glamping and Tourism Business under the themes of "Connecting People, Connecting the World," in collaboration with Canon Marketing Japan Inc. (Headquarters: Minato-ku, Tokyo; President: Masachika Adachi, hereinafter Canon MJ), launched a hashtag campaign on X (formerly Twitter) on April 15.

The "GLOBAL WiFi® × iNSPiC #DreamDestinationPost Campaign" is a co-hashtag posting campaign on X (formerly Twitter) between the official account [@GLOBAL_WiFi] of "GLOBAL WiFi®," an overseas WiFi router rental service operated by Vision and the official account [@ichikaraLab] of "ichikara Lab," an inhouse startup at Canon MJ.

During the campaign period, participants can enter by following both official accounts, writing the destination they dream of visiting with the designated hashtag, and quoting and reposting the campaign post.

We will hold a lottery to select 10 winners — 5 will receive a Canon mini photo printer "iNSPiC PV-223," and 5 will receive a travel voucher worth 15,000 yen — perfect for capturing and creating travel memories.

| | | • |
|---------|--------|---------|
| Campaig | n ()v | PRIMARY |
| Campaig | пОи | CIVICW |
| 1 0 | | |

O Campaign URL:

https://plus.vision-net.co.jp/gw-canon-

campaign?utm source=x&utm medium=social&utm campaign=xcampaign v

- O Campaign Period: April 15 (Tue), 2025 May 11 (Sun), 2025
- O Prizes:
- · Canon mini photo printer "iNSPiC PV-223" (White)
- JPY15,000 travel voucher
- 5 winners for each prize / Total: 10 winners
- * Prizes will be awarded at random.
- O How to enter
- 1. Follow both [GLOBAL WiFi] and [@ichikaraLab] on X (formerly Twitter)
- 2. Write the name of your dream destination, include the hashtag #行ってみたい国, and repost the campaign post with a quote
- O Winner Announcement: Winners will be contacted via DM on X (formerly Twitter) after the campaign ends.
- O Application terms and conditions:
- Entries via phone, email, or in person at our counters will not be accepted.
- Participants must be 18 years or older.
- We cannot respond to inquiries regarding the lottery results or methods.
- Please note that prizes may be delayed or changed due to unavoidable circumstances.
- Prizes cannot be exchanged, refunded, or redeemed for cash, nor can winning rights be transferred to a third party.
- Prizes will only be shipped to addresses within Japan.
- The personal information obtained upon winning will be used solely for prize fulfillment and related communications, and will be securely managed by Vision and Canon MJ.
- Entries will be invalidated in the following cases:

No reply within the designated response period.

Prize cannot be delivered due to unknown address, relocation, extended absence, or overseas address.

A participant is found to have engaged in inappropriate behavior, or is deemed likely to do so.

- You may participate once per campaign post, one via [@GLOBAL_WiFi] and one via [@ichikaraLab]. Entering both will increase your chances of winning, but each participant can win only once.
- Entries will be deemed invalid, if we determine that fraudulent has occurred.
- This campaign may change or end without prior notice.

■ Outline of the GLOBAL WiFi® service



- O Service details: Mobile Wi-Fi router rental service for overseas use
- O Rental fees: As low as JPY300 per day

- O Service area: More than 200 countries and regions worldwide
- O Application methods: Website (https://townwifi.com), airport service counters, telephone call
- O Receiving / returning router devices: Possible in Japan through our service counters at 20 domestic airports, our facilities, home delivery services, or convenience stores (receiving only); possible overseas through our business locations
- O Provider: Vision Inc.
- O Receiving / returning airport counter
- Application on the day of departure:

Narita airport [*1], Haneda airport, Kansai airport, Itami airport, Chubu airport, Fukuoka airport, Naha airport [*1], Oita airport [*2], Kagoshima airport [*5], New Chitose airport, Shizuoka airport [*6], Hiroshima airport [*6], Miyazaki airport, Sendai airport [*6], Kumamoto airport [*6], Kita-kyushu airport [*6], Miyako Shimojishima airport [*6], Komatsu airport [*6], Niigata airport [*6]

• Receiving / returning:

Narita airport [*3], Haneda airport, Kansai airport, Itami airport, Chubu airport, Shizuoka airport [*6], Fukuoka airport, New Chitose airport, Komatsu airport, Naha airport [*4], Asahikawa airport [*2], Miyazaki airport [*6], Niigata airport [*6], Sendai airport [*6], Hiroshima airport [*6], Oita airport [*2], Kagoshima airport [*5], Kita-kyushu airport [*6], Miyako Shimojishima airport [*6], Kumamoto airport [*6]

- Facilities: SHIBUYA "CHIKAMICHI" [*7], JR Miyazaki station [*5], Tokyo Monorail Haneda Airport Terminal 3 Station [*6], GRANDUO Kamata [*6]
- · Overseas: Our business locations in Hawaii and South Korea
- [*1] This is a contract with "J WiFi & Mobile."
- [*2] At the "Tourist Information Center."
- [*3] At the "J WiFi & Mobile" counter.
- [*4] At the "J WiFi & Mobile" counter next to the Information Center in the arrival lobby on the 1st floor of the international terminal.
- [*5] At the "Multifunctional Service Counter."
- [*6] By unmanned pick-up locker "Smart Pickup" and "Return Box."
- [*7] Only receiving is available.

■ Vision Inc. Company Profile



With the corporate philosophy of "To contribute to the global information and communications revolution" and slogan of "More vision, more success," Vision provides services primarily in the information and communications field and makes decisions with a clear vision to help customers achieve greater success.

- Trade Name: Vision Inc.
- Prime Market of the Tokyo Stock Exchange (Code: 9416)
- Representative: President, Representative Director and COO Kenji Ota
- Headquarters: Shinjuku East Side Square 8F, 6-27-30 Shinjuku, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo
 - 160-0022, Japan
- Incorporated: December 2001 (Established June 1995)
- Capital: 2,713,000,000 yen

• Homepage: https://www.vision-net.co.jp/en/

• IR Information : https://www.vision-net.co.jp/en/ir information.html/

• Businesses :

1. GLOBAL WiFi

International / Domestic (Japan)

2. Information and Communications Service

Fixed-line telecommunications service / Mobile communications service / Broadband service Office automation equipment service / Internet media services

- 3. Glamping and Tourism
- 4. Others